thence North forty-five (45) degrees thirty (30) minutes West, a distance 
of eighty and eighty-one hundredths (80.81) feet to a spike; thence along said center line of Timber Road; running 
East and West, along a curve to the right having a radius of six hundred seventy-eight and sixty-three hundredths 
(678.63) feet, an arc distance of three hundred and eighty-five hundredths (300.85) feet, and a chord bearing and 
distance of North fifty-seven (57) degrees twelve (12) minutes East, a distance of two hundred ninety-eight and 
thirty-nine hundredths (298.39) feet to the place of beginning. 

BEING Lot No. 68 on Plan of Great Oaks Enterprises, Inc. recorded July 13, 1971, in Plan Book 12, Page 128. 

UNDER AND SUBJECT to restrictions and conditions as now appear of record. 

Being the same premises which Harold Z.